

Press release

Stockholm, 2024-09-30

Increase in number of shares and votes in Pandox

Pandox Aktiebolag (publ) ("Pandox") announces that Pandox's registered number of shares, votes and share capital has increased through the directed share issue of 10,753,001 class B shares, corresponding to 10,753,001 votes, which was announced in September 2024.

As of 30 September 2024, the total number of registered shares in Pandox is 194,603,000, distributed between 75,000,000 class A shares and 119,603,000 class B shares. Accordingly, the number of votes in Pandox as of 30 September 2024 amounts to 344,603,000, distributed between 225,000,000 votes on the basis of class A shares and 119,603,000 votes on the basis of class B shares. The share capital amounts to SEK 486,507,500.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:

Liia Nõu, CEO, +46 (8) 506 205 50 Anneli Lindblom, CFO, +46 (0) 765 93 84 00 Anders Berg, SVP Head of Communications and IR, +46 (0) 760 95 19 40

This information is information that Pandox Aktiebolag (publ) is obliged to make public pursuant to the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act (1991:980). The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 10:30 CEST on 30 September 2024.

About Pandox

Pandox owns, develops, and leases hotel properties to skilled hotel operators under long-term, turnover-based leases with minimum guaranteed levels. Since our inception in 1995, we have grown into one of the largest hotel property owners in Europe. Our portfolio consists of 160 hotel properties with approximately 35,500 rooms across 11 countries in Northern Europe. The portfolio's market value is more than SEK 70bn. The head quarter is in Stockholm, and we are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. www.pandox.se.